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1 ⁧ಂಗಳೂರು (ನ) B'lore (U) 4902 79460 16.21 17504 4382 114428 26.12 10024 361 2818 7.81 827 3292 13237 4.02 465

2 ⁧ಂಗಳೂರು (῰ಾῢ) B'lore (R) 12642 176984 14.00 31379 8099 153517 18.96 14560 721 4845 6.72 1404 6482 17322 2.67 5890

3 ‷ಕῈಬ ಾῥಪ⁳ರ Chikkaballapura 17293 293929 17.00 54306 26593 1038950 39.07 198314 1127 8380 7.44 1607 2706 8053 2.98 15124

4 ‷ತῢದುಗῇ Chitradurga 14685 297246 20.24 70781 49257 972030 19.73 256734 1584 6297 3.97 2523 100420 416975 4.15 244909

5 ´ಾವಣ⁕⁫ Davangere 5184 95241 18.37 15306 10917 176762 16.19 15496 1600 9755 6.10 1095 81122 202755 2.50 5902

6 ⁓ೂೕ ಾರ Kolar 53049 499382 9.41 108044 38450 1223897 31.83 116538 4101 10730 2.62 2078 1410 6943 4.92 1229

7  ಾಮನಗರ Ramanagara 36118 406429 11.25 40006 1660 16974 10.22 695 517 1754 3.40 456 34230 132554 3.87 24464

8 ⁏ವ⁵ಗῊ Shivamogga 21761 579139 26.61 143970 627 11220 17.89 2223 15125 76533 5.06 22412 116933 194627 1.66 414090

9 ತುಮಕೂರು Tumakuru 33448 487385 14.57 132129 7259 306574 42.23 51832 8732 22918 2.62 16950 248369 637345 2.57 334657

10  ಾಗಲ⁓ೂೕ⁛ Bagalkote 11580 213588 18.44 30997 50738 887983 17.50 37780 6009 92715 15.43 8678 537 2164 4.03 209

11 ⁧ಳ῰ಾ⁎ Belagavi 16650 357062 21.44 71802 39314 821620 20.90 158846 8051 107554 13.36 41406 6308 13552 2.15 32980

12 ⁎ಜ ಾಪ⁳ರ Vijayapura 36672 916574 24.99 169228 52842 966373 18.29 67950 1812 8778 4.84 653 137 744 5.45 67

13 ῾ಾರ ಾಡ Dharwad 8807 90038 10.22 32329 19317 370024 19.16 75549 18823 20841 1.11 24383 643 2025 3.15 1226

14 ಗದಗ Gadag 2490 48198 19.36 6471 33463 321501 9.61 29233 16854 26637 1.58 20154 494 1662 3.37 1016

15 ‍ಾ⁮ೕ⁋ Haveri 10123 158788 15.69 41081 16396 359648 21.94 50501 22038 115665 5.25 80004 10390 19325 1.86 26569

16 ಉತῗರ ಕನΊಡ U.Kannada 12926 308080 23.83 39403 434 8305 19.14 1342 7382 26739 3.62 25047 47110 149196 3.17 318969

17 ಬ ಾῥ⁋ Ballari 11267 214887 19.07 48926 28661 534917 18.66 76395 43591 117513 2.70 173673 2473 6216 2.51 4205

18 ⁇ೕದ  Bidar 4893 123135 25.16 11235 9552 160112 16.76 32318 3484 30668 8.80 10754 381 886 2.32 247

19 ಕಲಬುರ‵ Kalaburagi 6525 159434 24.43 51448 14353 254181 17.71 54334 2473 13230 5.35 1791 100 289 2.88 203

20 ⁓ೂಪ῜ಳ Koppal 8153 158319 19.42 18930 22877 380264 16.62 46390 2177 2793 1.28 540 1047 4112 3.93 31

21  ಾಯಚೂರು Raichur 4614 93849 20.34 28582 9175 169297 18.45 36221 7053 14450 2.05 12995 52 387 7.52 57

22  ಾದ‵⁋ Yadgiri 1662 52682 31.70 22003 5049 84436 16.72 16392 1152 1508 1.31 299 98 383 3.92 36

23 ῲಾಮ ಾಜನಗರ Chamarajanagara 25698 755670 29.41 113351 16968 344109 20.28 30118 8477 36305 4.28 36651 14653 69223 4.72 3433

24 ‷ಕῈಮಗಳೂರು Chikkamagaluru 8115 176295 21.72 72736 15007 303691 20.24 36692 53779 38036 0.71 49889 128771 419041 3.25 275083

25 ದ₂ಣ ಕನΊಡ D. Kannada 8018 181464 22.63 48003 53 403 7.64 79 13846 1938 0.14 9991 171570 334262 1.95 423861

26 ‍ಾಸನ Hassan 6210 121152 19.51 39688 16723 235148 14.06 64775 45783 103872 2.27 79804 113103 385411 3.41 165991

27 ⁓ೂಡಗು Kodagu 14429 367737 25.49 67768 572 11718 20.50 1173 18255 22985 1.26 28163 28907 67860 2.35 140740

28 ಮಂಡῡ Mandya 8415 175182 20.82 22503 8846 243806 27.56 15686 1161 9749 8.40 2206 71643 201028 2.81 28541

29 ⁩ೖಸೂರು Mysuru 22338 527174 23.60 63006 13127 405170 30.87 11522 14270 150644 10.56 11945 27199 92739 3.41 31173

30 ಉಡು⁅ Udupi 2999 71690 23.90 14079 475 7703 16.21 2189 1868 1180 0.63 2324 74912 246978 3.30 176993

431667 8186193 18.96 1626995 521183 10884759 20.88 1511903 332205 1087829 3.27 670702 1295491 3647293 2.82 2678360
Note: Total May not Tally Due to Rounding off

 ಾಜῡದ ⁵ತῗ  STATE  TOTAL

ಕῢಮ 
ಸಂ⁔ῡ
Sl. 
No.

‹⁬ῤಗಳು
Districts

1. ಹ‿ῖನ ⁧⁭ಗಳು
 I. FRUIT CROPS

ಉತ῜ನΊ : ⁩.ಟನುΊಗಳ⁌ῤ
Production :  In M.Tons.

3. ‌ಾಂ ಾರು ⁧⁭ಗಳು
III.  SPICE  CROPS

⁎⁑ῗೕಣῇ : ⁲⁓ῒೕರುಗಳ⁌ῤ 
Area :  Hectares.

2. ತರ΅ಾ⁋ ⁧⁭ಗಳು
II.  VEGETABLE  CROPS

ಇಳುವ⁋ :⁩.ಟನುΊಗಳ⁌ῤ (⁲⁓ῒೕ⁋⁕).
Yield : M.Tons  /  Hectare.

4. ⁠ೂೕಟದ ⁧⁭ಗಳು
IV. PLANTATION CROPS

 ೌಲῡ : ರೂ.ಲⁿಗಳ⁌ῤ
Value : Rs. in Lakhs
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1 ⁧ಂಗಳೂರು (ನ) B'lore (U)
2 ⁧ಂಗಳೂರು (῰ಾῢ) B'lore (R)
3 ‷ಕῈಬ ಾῥಪ⁳ರ Chikkaballapura
4 ‷ತῢದುಗῇ Chitradurga
5 ´ಾವಣ⁕⁫ Davangere
6 ⁓ೂೕ ಾರ Kolar
7  ಾಮನಗರ Ramanagara
8 ⁏ವ⁵ಗῊ Shivamogga
9 ತುಮಕೂರು Tumakuru
10  ಾಗಲ⁓ೂೕ⁛ Bagalkote
11 ⁧ಳ῰ಾ⁎ Belagavi
12 ⁎ಜ ಾಪ⁳ರ Vijayapura
13 ῾ಾರ ಾಡ Dharwad
14 ಗದಗ Gadag
15 ‍ಾ⁮ೕ⁋ Haveri
16 ಉತῗರ ಕನΊಡ U.Kannada
17 ಬ ಾῥ⁋ Ballari
18 ⁇ೕದ  Bidar
19 ಕಲಬುರ‵ Kalaburagi
20 ⁓ೂಪ῜ಳ Koppal
21  ಾಯಚೂರು Raichur
22  ಾದ‵⁋ Yadgiri
23 ῲಾಮ ಾಜನಗರ Chamarajanagara
24 ‷ಕῈಮಗಳೂರು Chikkamagaluru
25 ದ₂ಣ ಕನΊಡ D. Kannada
26 ‍ಾಸನ Hassan
27 ⁓ೂಡಗು Kodagu
28 ಮಂಡῡ Mandya
29 ⁩ೖಸೂರು Mysuru
30 ಉಡು⁅ Udupi

Note: Total May not Tally Due to Rounding off
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 ೌಲῡ
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1628 5715 3.51 3996 8 30 3.66 13 39 192 4.88 43 14612 215879 14.77 32871
2895 5404 1.87 3955 69 963 13.94 116 30908 359035 11.62 57303
3908 47040 12.04 11889 1 0.0 0.04 1.0 180 2729 15.15 1087 51808 1399081 27.00 282329
3439 34041 9.90 11940 7 14 2.12 4 168 112 0.67 1 169560 1726714 10.18 586893
665 2468 3.71 421 55 191 3.50 401 14 28 2.02 41 99556 487199 4.89 38662

3473 33022 9.51 4083 152 128 1303 10.18 113 100763 1775277 17.62 232085
506 1795 3.55 2918 5 2 0.51 2 331 3213 9.70 2627 73366 562721 7.67 71168
176 1035 5.88 1241 13 52 4.00 31 12 150 12.50 63 154647 862756 5.58 584031

1798 12922 7.19 9727 96 713 7.41 436 25 172 6.92 125 299728 1468028 4.90 545855
1266 11359 8.98 2703 70130 1207809 17.22 80368
1308 13520 10.33 9440 16 194 11.81 348.6 2 15 8.82 4.3 71649 1313516 18.33 314827
340 3700 10.88 263 15 44 3.00 3 166 2253 13.61 3875 91982 1898466 20.64 242039
476 3824 8.03 3099 8 113 13.53 23 20 11 0.54 325 48094 486874 10.12 136933

1093 10001 9.15 2693 36 85 2.35 85 21 283 13.64 242 54451 408367 7.50 59894
1809 14109 7.80 6144 96 645 6.73 47 16 214 13.46 112 60867 668393 10.98 204459

73 576 7.88 2413 23 79 3.50 160 42 1091 25.79 862 67990 494067 7.27 388197
1630 20084 12.32 10080 16 40 2.54 154 46 571 12.54 284 87683 894228 10.20 313716
828 5462 6.60 617 1 3 4.17 0.06 19139 320265 16.73 55171

1361 12270 9.02 1514 24812 439403 17.71 109290
1009 6096 6.04 1156 120 99 0.82 67 35383 551682 15.59 67114
184 1303 7.08 1126 21077 279286 13.25 78982
604 5644 9.35 522 25 117 4.61 14 26 342 13.25 73 8616 145112 16.84 39340

2181 21978 10.08 7552 3 45 15.00 7 67980 1227330 18.05 191111
192 1594 8.30 1161 14 58 4.25 289 2 22 11.00 18 205880 938737 4.56 435869
36 173 4.85 1866 13 46 3.66 35 0.20 0.05 0.25 0.00 193535 518286 2.68 483835

283 5408 19.08 6040 182102 850992 4.67 356297
6 1 0.13 6 0.01 0.01 1.20 0.02 49 62 1.28 33 62218 470364 7.56 237883

3325 36747 11.05 1932 8 5 0.58 9 62 529 8.55 6 93460 667046 7.14 70882
1166 8745 7.50 3258 3 34 11.33 45 78103 1184506 15.17 120949
152 1037 6.80 10563 12 53 4.40 188 18 164 9.32 1589 80436 328805 4.09 207926

37811 327073 8.65 124319 738 2583 3.50 2309 1440 14497 10.07 11691 2620535 24150226 9.22 6626280

7. ಸುಗಂ⁃ತ ⁧⁭ಗಳು
VII.  AROMATIC PLANTS

ಇಳುವ⁋ :⁩.ಟನುΊಗಳ⁌ῤ (⁲⁓ῒೕ⁋⁕).
Yield : M.Tons  /  Hectare.

⁎⁑ῗೕಣῇ : ⁲⁓ῒೕರುಗಳ⁌ῤ 
Area :  Hectares.

5.  ಾ‿ಜῡ ಪ⁳ಷ῜ಗಳು
V.  COMMERCIAL FLOWERS

ಉತ῜ನΊ : ⁩.ಟನುΊಗಳ⁌ῤ
Production :  In M.Tons.

 ೌಲῡ : ರೂ.ಲⁿಗಳ⁌ῤ
Value : Rs. in Lakhs

ಒಟುῒ ⁵ತῗ (1 ⁋ಂದ 7 ರವ⁫⁕)
GRAND  TOTAL  ( I  TO  VII )

6. ಔಷ⁃ೕಯ ⁧⁭ಗಳು
VI.  MEDICINAL PLANTS
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